Clustered Errors No Yes No Yes No Yes

Observations 2,088 2,088 2,088 2,088 2,088 2,088

Adj R Squared 0.507 0.507 0.679 0.679 0.681 0.681

Event Window 30 Days 30 Days 30 Days 30 Days 30 Days 30 Days

This table reports the results from the estimation of equation (2), for a 30-day event window.

The spread and judicial exposure are measured in percentage points. Post-CARES is the

treatment variable that takes the value of one from the first trading date after the CARES

Act was signed into law, and zero otherwise. The variable Judicial is the percentage of unpaid

principal balance within each CRT mortgage pool that is located in judicial states. The CRT

features control for the following: issuer, tranche seniority (junior or first loss), risk layer

(a continuous variable that combines the weighted average loan-to-value, debt-to-income and

FICO score of the CRT pool), and their interactions with the post-CARES indicator. The

event window shows the number of days before and after March 30, 2020. The sample consists

of the junior tranches of CRT securities issued between 2017 and 2019. We present the results

with robust or security-clustered errors. Section 5.3 provides further details on the regression

specification. ∗∗∗p<0.01; ∗∗p<0.05.

44

Table 5. CARES Act Impact On CRT Spreads and Judicial Exposure: 60-Day Window

Dependent Variable: CRT Spread

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

Post-CARES 10.074∗∗∗ 10.074∗∗∗ 10.053∗∗∗ 10.053∗∗∗

(0.337) (0.627) (0.288) (0.630)

Judicial × Post-CARES 0.483∗∗∗ 0.483∗∗ 0.471∗∗∗ 0.471∗∗ 0.471∗∗∗ 0.471∗∗

(0.051) (0.190) (0.044) (0.192) (0.044) (0.192)

Treasury Rate Yes Yes Yes Yes No No

CRT Features Yes Yes No No No No

CRT Fixed Effects No No Yes Yes Yes Yes

Time Fixed Effects No No No No Yes Yes

Clustered Errors No Yes No Yes No Yes

Observations 4,451 4,451 4,451 4,451 4,451 4,451

Adj R Squared 0.561 0.561 0.679 0.679 0.681 0.681

Event Window 60 Days 60 Days 60 Days 60 Days 60 Days 60 Days

This table reports the results from the estimation of equation (2), for a 60-day event window.

The spread and judicial exposure are measured in percentage points. Post-CARES is the

treatment variable that takes the value of one from the first trading date after the CARES

Act was signed into law, and zero otherwise. The variable Judicial is the percentage of unpaid

principal balance within each CRT mortgage pool that is located in judicial states. The CRT

features control for the following: issuer, tranche seniority (junior or first loss), risk layer

(a continuous variable that combines the weighted average loan-to-value, debt-to-income and

FICO score of the CRT pool), and their interactions with the post-CARES indicator. The

event window shows the number of days before and after March 30, 2020. The sample consists

of the junior tranches of CRT securities issued between 2017 and 2019. We present the results

with robust or security-clustered errors. Section 5.3 provides further details on the regression

specification. ∗∗∗p<0.01; ∗∗p<0.05.

45

Table 6. CARES Act Impact On CRT Spreads and Judicial Exposure: 90-Day Window

Dependent Variable: CRT Spread

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

Post-CARES 8.328∗∗∗ 8.328∗∗∗ 8.303∗∗∗ 8.303∗∗∗

(0.289) (0.460) (0.252) (0.462)

Judicial × Post-CARES 0.376∗∗∗ 0.376∗∗ 0.362∗∗∗ 0.362∗ 0.374∗∗∗ 0.374∗∗

(0.042) (0.181) (0.037) (0.183) (0.035) (0.181)

Treasury Rate Yes Yes Yes Yes No No

CRT Features Yes Yes No No No No

CRT Fixed Effects No No Yes Yes Yes Yes

Time Fixed Effects No No No No Yes Yes

Clustered Errors No Yes No Yes No Yes

Observations 6,724 6,724 6,724 6,724 6,724 6,724

Adj R Squared 0.522 0.522 0.637 0.637 0.666 0.666

Event Window 90 Days 90 Days 90 Days 90 Days 90 Days 90 Days

This table reports the results from the estimation of equation (2), for a 90-day event window.

The spread and judicial exposure are measured in percentage points. Post-CARES is the

treatment variable that takes the value of one from the first trading date after the CARES

Act was signed into law, and zero otherwise. The variable Judicial is the percentage of unpaid

principal balance within each CRT mortgage pool that is located in judicial states. The CRT

features control for the following: issuer, tranche seniority (junior or first loss), risk layer